The California State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water (DDW) and the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power (LADWP) invite you to participate in a public comment period and community meeting regarding the amendment of a drinking water supply permit that would allow LADWP to serve drinking water that has been treated by the North Hollywood West Wellhead Treatment Facility (Facility).

Los Angeles

Ρ

Department of

Water & Power

This permit amendment would allow LADWP to use this state-of-the-art treatment facility to remove contaminations from the San Fernando Groundwater Basin, help to restore the beneficial uses of the basin, and restore LA's ability to safely operate the impacted drinking water wells in the North Hollywood West Well Field. Groundwater treated at the Facility will be blended with treated surface water from the Los Angeles Aqueduct Filtration Plant before being served to our customers. Join us at an upcoming community meeting to learn more.

Virtual Community Meeting:

Tuesday, December 5, 2023 at 6:00 PM Join online via Zoom Register at: https://bit.ly/NoHollywoodWest

Public Comment Period:

November 6, 2023 to December 15, 2023

You are invited to review and comment on documents related to the Division of Drinking Water's issuance of a Drinking Water Supply Permit. Project documents are available at <u>www.ladwp.com/remediation</u> by selecting the North Hollywood West tab.

They can also be found at the following locations:

- LADWP's John Ferraro Building 111 N Hope St. Room 1315
- Valley Plaza Branch Library 12311 Vanowen St.
- Arroyo Seco Regional Branch Library 6145 N. Figueroa Street
- Alma Reaves Woods Watts Branch Library 10205 Compton Ave.

Public comment form on next page with instructions.

PUBLIC COMMENT FORM Los Angeles Department of Water and Power North Hollywood West Wellhead Treatment Facility

Comments may be made at the virtual community meeting (orally or in writing) on December 5, 2023, by mail, or by email. Please make sure to include your name and address.

All written comments must be received no later than December 15, 2023 at 5PM.

Please send this form to: Priscilla.Gonzalez@ladwp.com

Or

Los Angeles Department of Water and Power **Project Management and Operations** 111 N. Hope St., Room 1315, Los Angeles, CA 90012 Attn: Priscilla Gonzalez

EMAIL NAME______

ADDRESS _____

PHONE NUMBER (OPTIONAL) _____

AFFILIATION (IF ANY) ______

COMMENTS (If you need more space, please feel free ot use another sheet of paper)